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23. Replacement Parts List

STANDARD BLACK FINISH - ENCLOSURE PARTS ORDER 
QUANTITY 

       2312         2313 

# PART NAME PART # PART # 

1 PATIOSCHWANK SCREEN  [316 SS] 1 JP-2312-SS JP-2315-SS 

2 PATIOSCHWANK TOP COVER S/S 1 JP-S312-CV JP-S313-CV 

3 PATIOSCHWANK 2300 HANGING SUPPORT S/S 1 JP-S300-HS JP-S300-HS 

4 PATIOSCHWANK 2300 PIPE END PLATE S/S 1 JP-S300-PE JP-S300-PE 

5 
PATIOSCHWANK 2300 SCREEN RETAINER [316 
SS] 

2 JP-2300-SR JP-2300-SR 

6 PATIOSCHWANK 2300 END PLATE S/S 1 JP-S300-EP JP-S300-EP 

7 
PATIOSCHWANK 2300 SERVICE DOOR [316 S/
S] 

1 JP-S300-SD JP-S300-SD 

34 LIQUID TIGHT FITTING PGB9 1 JP-2036-XX JP-2036-XX 

39 PATIO GROMMET INLET GAS 1/2" 1 JP-2101-XX JP-2101-XX 

Replacement parts for the 2312 and 2313 
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 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST ORDER 
QUANTITY 

      2312        2313 

# PART NAME PART # PART # 

8 BURNER ONLY - ECO 06-X 1 JX-X025-BO - 

8 BURNER ONLY - ECO 10-X 1 - JX-X037-BO 

9 GASKET SET - AGRO 315 1 JX-0245-AA - 

9 GASKET SET - ECO 10 1 - JX-0245-XX 

13 TILE -CERAMICCERASCHWANK 144 EFFECT Each 
JO-0370-CX 
Qty 3 Tiles 

JO-0370-CX 
Qty 5 Tiles 

14 
TILE RETAINER END - ECO JR IL  [ONE EACH 
END] 

Each JX-0243-XX JX-0243-XX 

15 
TILE RETAINER 275mm - ECO-X 6, 18, 36  IL-X 25, 
75, 150 [ONE EACH SIDE] 

Each JX-0243-XA - 

15 
TILE RETAINER 230mm - ECO-X 10  IL-X 37 [TWO 
EACH SIDE] 

Each - JX-0243-XB 

16 PATIOSCHWANK  REFLECTOR RIGHT [316 S/S] JP-S312-RS-R JP-S313-RS-R 

Note: 

HI VOLTAGE WIRE - SPARK 2300 - JX-0228-YY 
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 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST ORDER QUAN-
TITY 

       2312        2313  

# PART NAME PART # PART # 

17 PATIOSCHWANK  REFLECTOR LEFT [316 S/S] 1 JP-S312-RS-L JP-S313-RS-L 

18 PATIOSCHWANK  HORIZONTAL PLATE [316 S/S] 1 JP-S312-HP JP-S313-HP 

19 PATIOSCHWANK 2300 IGNITER PLATE [304 S/S] 1 JP-2300-IG JP-2300-IG 

20 PATIOSCHWANK 2300 SEPARATOR PLATE 1 JP-2300-SP JP-2300-SP 

21 PATIOSCHWANK 2300 VENTURI PLATE 1 JP-2300-VP JP-2300-VP 

22 PATIOSCHWANK 2300 INSULATED END PLATE 1 JP-2300-IE JP-2300-IE 

23 PATIOSCHWANK INSULATION PLATE 1 JP-2312-IP JP-2313-IP 

24 INSULATION 2300 VENTURI [1/4" x 7-3/16" x 11-7/8"] 2 JP-2300-VN JP-2300-VN 

25 INSULATION 2312 HORIZONTAL [1/4" x 11" x 18-7/8"] 1 JP-2312-TN - 

25 INSULATION 2313 HORIZONTAL [1/4" x 18" x 18-7/8"] 1 - JP-2313-TN 

26 PATIOSCHWANK U BRACKET 1 JP-2312-UB JP-2313-UB 

27 INSULATION 2312 TOP  [1/4" x 7-3/4" x 8-3/4"] 1 JP-2312-NB JP-2312-NB 

28 ECOSCHWANK ORIFICE HOLDER 1 JX-0210-XX JX-0210-XX 

29 LUMINOUS ORIFICE [#45 DMS] - N.G 1 JX-0745-DM [NG] - 

29 LUMINOUS ORIFICE [#38 DMS] - N.G 1 - 
JX-0738-DM 

[NG] 

29 LUMINOUS ORIFICE [#54 DMS] - L.P 1 JX-0754-DM [LP] - 

29 LUMINOUS ORIFICE [#50 DMS] - L.P 1 - 
JX-0750-DM 

[LP] 

30 NIPPLE - 1/2" X 3" 1 JX-0209-XZ JX-0209-XZ 

31 GAS VALVE - VR8205A2065B 5" W.C. - N.G. 1 JL-0701-XX [NG] 
JL-0701-XX 

[NG] 

31 
GAS VALVE - VR8105M2833B/VR8205A2081B 10" 
W.C. - L.P. 

1 JL-0703-LF [LP] JL-0703-AA [LP] 

32 
IGNITOR/SENSOR PRIMO/SUPRA C/W 18" SEN. 
WIRE 

1 JO-0305-XX JO-0305-XX 

33 NIPPLE GALVINIZED 1/2" X 4" 1 JS-0590-GA JS-0590-GA 

35 INSULATION 2300 END [1/4" x 8-3/8" x 11-7/8"] 1 JP-2300-EN JP-2300-EN 

36 INSULATION 2312 TOP [1/4" x 7-3/4" x 7-1/4"] 1 JP-2312-NC - 

36 INSULATION 2313 TOP [1/4" x 7-3/4" x 13"] 1 - JP-2313-NC 

37 D.S.I. CONTROL BRACKET 1 JX-0206-XX JX-0206-XX 

38 DSI - FENWAL - 35-605960-099 - 24V - LUMINOUS 1 JP-2573-FW JP-2573-FW 

40 INSULATION 2300 TOP [1/4" x 1" x 7-1/2"] 2 - JP-2300-NA 
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 STANDARD BLACK FINISH - ENCLOSURE PARTS ORDER 
QUANTITY 

       2352  

# PART NAME PART # 

37 PATIOSCHWANK 2313 / 2352 SCREEN  [316 SS] 1 JP-2315-SS 

38 PATIOSCHWANK 2300 HANGING SUPPORT S/S 1 JP-S300-HS 

39 PATIOSCHWANK 2313 TOP COVER S/S 1 JP-S313-CV 

40 PATIOSCHWANK 2352 EXTENDED END PLATE [316 S/S] 1 JP-S352-EP 

41 PATIOSCHWANK 2352 SCREEN RETAINER [316 SS] 1 JP-2352-SR 

42 PATIOSCHWANK 2300 PIPE END PLATE S/S 1 JP-S300-PE 

43 PATIOSCHWANK 2300 SERVICE DOOR [316 S/S] 1 JP-S300-SD 

44 LIQUID TIGHT FITTING PGB9 1 JP-2036-XX 

45 PATIO GROMMET INLET GAS 1/2" 1 JP-2101-XX 

46 PATIOSCHWANK 2300 SCREEN RETAINER [316 SS] 1 JP-2300-SR 

23. Replacement Parts List Con’t 

Replacement parts for the 2352 
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 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST ORDER 
QUANTITY 

       2352  

# PART NAME PART # 

1 BURNER ONLY - ECO 13-X 1 JX-X050-BO 

2 GASKET SET - ECO 13 1 JX-0246-XX 

6 TILE RETAINER END - ECO JR IL  [ONE EACH END] Each JX-0243-XX 

7 
TILE RETAINER 32mm - ECO-X 13, 18, 26/  IL-X 50, 75, 100 
[TWO EACH SIDE] 

Each JX-0243-XC 

8 TILE -CERAMICCERASCHWANK 144 EFFECT Each 
JO-0370-CX 
Qty 7 Tiles 

9 PATIOSCHWANK 2315 REFLECTOR - RIGHT [316 S/S] 1 JP-2315-RS-R 

10 PATIOSCHWANK 2315 REFLECTOR - LEFT [316 S/S] 1 JP-2315-RS-L 

11 PATIOSCHWANK 2315 INSULATION PLATE 1 JP-2315-IP 

12 INSULATION 2315 HORIZONTAL [1/4" x 23-1/2" x 18-7/8"] 1 JP-2315-TN 

13 PATIOSCHWANK 2300 SEPARATOR PLATE 1 JP-2300-SP 

Note: 

HI VOLTAGE WIRE - SPARK 2300 - JX-0228-YY 
LEAD WIRE 15" - SENSOR FLAME - JA-0569-LW 
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 REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST ORDER 
QUANTITY 

       2352 

# PART NAME PART # 

14 PATIOSCHWANK 2352 ACCESS IGNITER PLATE 1 JP-2352-IG-A 

15 PATIOSCHWANK 2352 ACCESS VENTURI PLATE 1 JP-2352-VP-A 

16 PATIOSCHWANK 2352 ACCESS VENTURI BRACKET 1 JP-2352-VP-B 

17 PATIOSCHWANK 2315 HORIZONTAL PLATE [316 S/S] 1 JP-S315-HP 

18 
PILOT - IGNITER & SENSOR BRACKET FOR - Q3451B 
HW IGNITER 

1 JX-0205-BK-B 

19 
PILOT BURNER ASSEMBLY c/w SPARK WIRE & INSU-
LATION - 2100/2300 

1 JX-0205-XX 

20 SENSOR FLAME - 5.75" 1 JA-0569-FS 

21 INSULATION 2300 VENTURI [1/4" x 7-3/16" x 11-7/8"] 2 JP-2300-VN 

22 INSULATION 2300 TOP [1/4" x 1" x 7-1/2"] 2 JP-2300-NA 

23 PATIOSCHWANK 2300 INSULATED END PLATE 1 JP-2300-IE 

24 INSULATION 2300 END [1/4" x 8-3/8" x 11-7/8"] 1 JP-2300-EN 

25 LUMINOUS ORIFICE [#31 DMS] 1 JX-0731-DM 

26 ECOSCHWANK ORIFICE HOLDER 1 JX-0210-XX 

27 NIPPLE - 1/2" X 2" WITH THREADED HOLE 2100 1 JX-0209-ZZ 

28 GAS VALVE VR8205Q2969 NG TWO STAGE 5"-3" W.C. 1 JA-0506-TS 

29 NIPPLE GALVINIZED 1/2" X 6" 1 JX-0209-GA 

30 PATIOSCHWANK 2315 U BRACKET 1 JP-2315-UB 

31 D.S.I. CONTROL BRACKET 2352 1 JX-0206-52 

32 DSI - FENWAL - 35-605960-099 - 24V - LUMINOUS 1 JP-2573-FW 

33 D.S.I. CONTROL BRACKET 2352 WATER SHED 1 JX-0206-52-WS 

34 PILOT FLAME SHIELD 2100 1 JX-0205-FS 

35 INSULATION 2315 TOP [1/4" x 7-3/4" x 18-1/4"] 1 JP-2315-NB 

36 INSULATION 2315 TOP [1/4" x 7-3/4" x 9-3/4"] 1 JP-2315-NC 
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